maintain the minimum public float requirement, and the conversion notice shall be void.

Effects on shareholding structure of the Company

For illustration purposes only, set out below the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at

the Latest Practicable Date; (ii) immediately after full conversion of all the Existing Convertible Bonds

only (assuming there being no other issue or repurchase of Shares); (iii) immediately after full

conversion of the New Convertible Bonds only (assuming there being no other issue or repurchase of

Shares); and (iv) immediately after full conversion of all the Existing Convertible Bonds and the full

conversion of the New Convertible Bonds (assuming there being no other issue or repurchase of Shares)

is as follows:

Name of Shareholders
As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately after full
conversion of all the
Existing Convertible

Bonds Only

Immediately after full
conversion of New

Convertible Bonds Only

Immediately after full
conversion of all the
Existing Convertible
Bonds and the New
Convertible Bonds

(note 3 and note 4) (note 3 and note 4) (note 3 and note 4)

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Existing Bondholder A (note 1) 4,810,125 1.80 1,759,610,125 71.84 504,810,125 65.78 2,259,610,125 76.62

Existing Bondholder B (note 2) 194,292,325 72.66 621,292,325 25.37 194,292,325 25.32 621,292,325 21.07

199,102,450 74.46 2,380,902,450 97.21 699,102,450 91.10 2,880,902,450 97.68

Other Public Shareholders

(note 4) 68,287,081 25.54 68,287,081 2.79 68,287,081 8.09 68,287,081 2.32

Total 267,389,531 100.00 2,449,189,531 100.00 767,389,531 100.00 2,949,189,531 100.00

Notes:

(1) Mr. Lam Ching Kui, being the Existing Bondholder A and the ultimate controlling shareholder of the Company,
directly holds 4,810,125 Shares.

(2) Ka Chun Holdings Limited, being the Existing Bondholder B, is a company owned as to 100% by Wai Chun
Investment Fund, which is wholly-owned by Mr. Lam Ching Kui, Ka Chun Holdings Limited directly holds
194,292,325 Shares.

(3) Certain percentage figures included in the above tables have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,
figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

– 15 –